This Instrument Prepared By: Kyle England, Esq. Bar ID No. 5936-N87Z SPAETH & DOYLE LLP 950 S. Cherry Street, Suite 1220 Denver, CO 80246

WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that in consideration of Three Hundred Eighty-One Thousand One Hundred And No/100 DOLLARS (\$381,100.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned GRANTOR in hand paid by the GRANTEE herein, the receipt whereof, is hereby acknowledged. I, JoAnn H Ford, a widow (herein referred to as GRANTOR), do hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL and CONVEY unto FKH SFR PropCo J, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (herein referred to as GRANTEE), its heirs and assigns, the following described real estate, situated in the County of Shelby, and State of Alabama, to wit:

LOT 10, ACCORDING TO THE MAP AND SURVEY OF LIME CREEK CHELSEA PRESERVE SUBDIVISION I, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 32, PAGE 25, SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA RECORDS.

APN/Parcel ID: 15 4 17 2 002 010.000

Also known by street and number as: 136 Lime Creek Lane, Chelsea, AL 35043

This conveyance is made subject to covenants, restrictions, reservations, easements, and rights-of-way, if any, heretofore imposed of record affecting title to said property, municipal zoning ordinances now or hereafter becoming applicable, and taxes or assessments hereafter becoming due against said property.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the aforesaid premises to the said GRANTEE, its heirs and assigns FOREVER.

And GRANTOR does covenant with the said GRANTEE, her heirs and assigns, that she is lawfully seized in fee simple of the aforementioned premises; that it is free from all encumbrances, except as hereinabove provided; that she has a good right to sell and convey the same to the said GRANTEE, its heirs and assigns, and that GRANTOR will WARRANT AND DEFEND the premises to the said GRANTEE, its heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons, except as hereinabove provided.

20220328000124240 03/28/2022 09:40:00 AM DEEDS 2/4

20220328000124240 03/28/2022 09:40:00 AM DEEDS 3/4

REAL ESTATE SALES VALIDATION FORM

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name:	JoAnn H Ford	Grantee's Name:	FKH SFR PropCo J, L.P., a Delaware				
Mailing Address:	1547 Wingfield Ct	Mailing Address:	limited partnership 1850 Parkway Place				
	Birmingham, AL 35242		Suite 900				
	202/HEHLAND VIE	en pa	Marietta, GA 30067				
Property Address:	136 Lime Creek Lane	Date of Sale:	March 25, 2022				
	Chelsea, AL 35043		Total Purchase Price: \$381,100.00				
The purchase price one) (Recordation of	or actual value claimed on this form of documentary evidence is not requir	n can be verified in the	e following documentary evidence: (check				
☐ Bill of Sale		☐ Appraisal					
Sales Contract		☐ Other:					
☐ Closing Stateme							
If the conveyance do not read this form is not read.	locument presented for recordation calquired.	ontains all of the requir	ed information referenced above, the filing				
	In	structions					
Grantor's name and current mailing add	mailing address - provide the name ress.	of the person or perso	ns conveying interest to property and their				
Grantee's name an conveyed.	d mailing address - provide the nam	e of the person or pers	sons to whom interest to property is being				
Property address -	the physical address of the property b	eing conveyed, if avail	able.				
Date of Sale - the d	ate on which interest to the property v	was conveyed.					
Total purchase pric the instrument offer	e - the total amount paid for the purded and the second.	hase of the property, b	ooth real and personal, being conveyed by				
I attest, to the best further understand Code of Alabama 1	that any false statements claimed on	e information contained this form may result in	d in this document is true and accurate. In the imposition of the penalty indicated in				
Date:	2/2022	Print:	ww/H/Ford				
Unattested ∠	Adrian Batiste (verified by)	Sign: (Grantor/Gr	rantee/Owner/Agent) circle one				

Shelby No LAGI INDER IVEAR INDEA NEXTES DAYS HRS 78 LAGI INDER IVEAR INDEA 17. SURVIV NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE P	CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION OF DEA Birmingham, 35242 9. RACE Caucasian RIDAY IJ. DATE OF BIRTH MINS May 8, 1936 VING SPOUSE n Hamilton B. CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION AND Birmingham, 35242 AND ADDRESS 2: Wife Birmingham, Alabama	ATH AND ZIP 35242 36. MO Ma	124 10.563 Mal ALE OF BURTI X:15 124 (%)	CEOFDEAT Grevsto	one Glen D College 1	Dec 4. A DATE AND IS. SC A RESIDENCE A labama Company Biology P	II. SERVED IN ARMED FORCES Yes CIAL SECURITY NUMBER FORCES	
Bennie Rufus Ford ALIAS NAMEGIFANY None Given COUNTY OF DEATH Shelby HISPANIC ORIGIN NO HISPANIC ORIGI	Caucasian RIDAY II. DATE OF BIRTH MINS May 8, 1936 VING SPOUSE IN Hamilton Birmingham, 35242 AND ADDRESS S: Wife Birmingham, Alabama	35242 26. Ma	124 10. SEA Mal ATE OF BURTI X:1S 21. STREET 124 (5)	Grevstore Appurss	College L	Is RESIDENCE Alabama Consology Pontonian	II. SERVED IN ARMED FORCES Yes OCIAL SECURITY NUMBER FOR STATE	
Shelby No	Caucasian RIDAY II. DATE OF BIRTH MINS May 8, 1936 VING SPOUSE IN Hamilton Birmingham, 35242 AND ADDRESS S: Wife Birmingham, Alabama	35242 26. Ma	124 10. SEA Mal ATE OF BURTI X:1S 21. STREET 124 (5)	Grevstore Appurss	College L	Alabama Biology Pinning	Yes OCIAL SECURITY NUMBER E STATE FOSESSOT	
Shelby No	Caucasian RIDAY II. DATE OF BIRTH MINS May 8, 1936 VING SPOUSE IN Hamilton Birmingham, 35242 AND ADDRESS S: Wife Birmingham, Alabama	35242 26. Ma	124 10. SEA Mal ATE OF BURTI X:1S 21. STREET 124 (5)	Grevstore Appurss	College L	Alabama Biology Pinning	Yes OCIAL SECURITY NUMBER E STATE FOSESSOT	
No No. INDERGAR INDERGAR INDEA 78 MONTHS DAYS HRS NORMAL STATUS I7. SURVIV Married Jo Ant 9. RESIDENCE COUNTY II Shelby E INFORMANT NAME, RELATIONSHIP A Jo Ann Ford, Relationship 124 Greystone Glen Drive 15. LATHER'S NAME Print Ford	Caucasian BIDAY DATE OF BIRTH MINS May 8, 1936 VING SPOUSE IN Hamilton CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION AND Birmingham, 35242 AND ABBRESS Wife Birmingham, Alabama	35242 36.MO May	Mal ATE OF BIRTI XIS 21. STREET 124 (it	Andress Cystone	College 1	Alabama Biology Pinning	Yes OCIAL SECURITY NUMBER ESTATE FOSESSOT	
No. 1 NORTH DAYS HOS 78 NORTH DAYS HOS NORTH DAYS	Caucasian RIDAY DATE OF BIRTH MINS May 8, 1936 VING SPOUSE n Hamilton Birmingham, 35242 AND ADDRESS The Birmingham Alabama Birmingham Alabama	35242 36.MO May	ATE OF BURTS XIS 21.8THEET 124 (it	ADDUPSS	College 1	Alabama Biology Parisins	Yes OCIAL SECURITY NUMBER E STATE FOSESSOT	
NONTHS DAYS HRS NORTH OF THE STATES NORTH OF THE	MINS May 8, 1936 VING SPOUSE IN Hamilton OCITY, TOWN OR LOCATION AND Birmingham, 35242 AND ADDRESS Wife Birmingham, Alabama	35242 36.MO May	ATE OF BURTI	ADDRESS	College 1	Alabama Biology Parisins	rofessor	
Ann Ford, Relationship 124 Greystone Glen Drive Print Ford Print Ford	May 8, 1936 VING SPOUSE n Hamilton W. CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION AND Birmingham, 35242 AND ADDRESS : Wife Birmingham, Alabama	35242 36. May	124 (ji	'cystone	College 1	Alabama C Biology P	rofessor	
Shelby In Ann Ford, Relationship 124 Greystone Glen Drive STATHER'S NAME Print Ford	n Hamilton o city, town or Location and Birmingham, 35242 AND ADDRESS : Wife : Birmingham, Alabama	35242 36. May	124 (ji	'cystone	College 1	Alabama C Biology P	rofessor	
Shelby Shelby Informant Name, Relationship Jo Ann Ford, Relationship 124 Greystone Glen Drive STATHER'S NAME Print Ford	Birmingham, 35242 ND ADDRESS : Wife : Birmingham, Alabama	35242 26.MO Ma	124 (ji	'cystone	College 1	Biology P	rofessor	
Shelby E INFORMANT NAME, RELATIONSHIP A Jo Ann Ford, Relationship 124 Greystone Glen Drive 5. FATHER'S NAME Print Ford	Birmingham, 35242 Wife Birmingham, Alabama	35242 26.MO Ma	124 (ji	'cystone	College 1	Biology Process	•	
INFORMANT NAME, RELATIONSHIP A Jo Ann Ford, Relationship 124 Greystone Glen Drive S. FATHER'S NAME Print Ford	ND ADDRESS : Wife : Birmingham, Alabama	26.Ma)	FIFR'S MAIDE		College 1	Biology Process	•	
124 Greystone Glen Drive S. FATHER'S NAME Print Ford	: Birmingham, Alabama	26.Ma)		••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	24, BUSINESS O	H INDENTER	•	
124 Greystone Glen Drive 5. FATHER'S NAME Print Ford	: Birmingham, Alabama	26.Ma)		••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••			amford U	
S. FATHER'S NAME Print Ford		26.Ma)		N NAME	U Oklah	oma and S	iamford U	
Print Ford	DATE OF DISPOSITION 29. CEM	Ma ₂		AND THE REPORT OF THE PARTY.			:Ax	
reacher and the commence of th	DATE OF DISPOSITION 29. CEM	<u> </u>	ggie Eula	I Emmi				
1 "	i	ietery or cremato	A 🗗 - A sing - A sin	1 1211113	39. LOCATION		\$-6 -11-11-1	
Med Donation D	ec 4, 2014 UAI	B Crematory			Birmin	gham, Ala	bama	
I. FI NERAL HOME NAME AND ADDRESS						(71.)	LICENSE NI, MBER	
UAB Anatomical Donor P	Program, 1670 Universit	y Blvd, Birmir	iiiham, Al	_ 35294	SENUMBER	JS. DATE	SIGNED	
FI VERAL DIRECTOR				And Bird division?			5. 2014	
Adrienne Ellis			······································					
MEDICAL CERTIFIC.	ATION: X CERTIFYIN	NG PHYSICIAN	_MEDICAL I		Anni-n-	RONER		
(* \A\)[£]			18. LICENSE NUMBER		Dec 5. 2014			
Jeffrey Frank Price MD	Prince of the contact of	<u> </u>	:::::4	2121	<u></u>	Dec 3	<u>), ZU14</u>	
107 Health Center Dr. Clanton, Alabama 35045					<u> </u>		42. DATE FILED	
Catherine Molchan Donal	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				Dec 5. 2014			
NAMES OF THE PARTY		ൂളന്നു. ഇത്രിക്ക് വര് ട്ട ് വര്ട്ട്	T talaa					
S. PARI I GISLASES INTERIEDORS ON		CAUSE OF DE	All	 -	· ····································	INTERVA	<u>.1.</u>	
IMMEDIATE Ideanatha	c Pulmonary Fibrosis					Unkn	iown	
CAUSE A LUNGROUND A MALE TO KILL A	45 A COMMEQUENCE (IF).				and Recorded al Public Records			
	AS A CYINSEQUENCE OFF				of Probate, Shelb		ma, County	
I NUERI STNG	ሚኒስ ያሉ 5 ፣ 16975 E/ሚያብ የ/ 'Чላ/ ይዩ ዄፆም'}ዩ		/ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	Shelby	y County, AL /2022 09:40:00 AM	<u></u>		
OTSE C. DETO (OR A	DEE TO (OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF):		\$412.50 JO					
r		The second secon	MARANIA	# U ##U		·	alei 5. Been	
ti part (i citik) hriczniekazi (cizi)	MITONS CONTRIBUTING TO BEATH	The second secon		•			- 7 \	
	Les 100 by 1 by 1 by 1 by	147. AUTUPNY 148	INDINGSCON	LINERED	49. DATL AND T	TME OF INJURY	······································	
45 MANNEON DEATH	No. PREGNANCY IN No.	Unk						
MONISH WOCCERNS		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ore corrected to the second	vasa esterri 1888e e derre tarra estado e	pro recessor recognitivo con expos ant recogni tational rigidi al d	- Homester als constructions with the state of the stat	Autorities and a second	
	Market of the case			The state of the s	ung a paramagan menanggan dan sebagai sebagai sebagai sebagai sebagai sebagai sebagai sebagai sebagai sebagai Sebagai sebagai sebaga	g v . , en ulli tud <mark>istricti</mark> po el produ ^m entico (ne produce en l'approc'h produc	or time s construction and the second construction and th	
EL BALKS AT WORK	PEACE OF INJURY		5 1.	LOCATION	OF INJURY			
	sesenas a antan antan daga samp a se <mark>nara</mark> mendambakan energinakan daga sen ara sebagai sa n 1. 1111 - 1 20. 1	- appendige - solver - spile - ara - ara - ara - ara - spila - pila - aras	one do e xon dos son s do ^esos		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ADPIL HS F1/REV 07.	

December 8, 2014

Catherine Molchan Donald

State Registrar of Vital Statistics